Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 07.0027X
 Annex
 Page 1 of 20
General product information
Type Code
Repeater Power Supply type D1010*, D1010*-xxx or D1010*/B, D1010*-xxx/B
Repeater Power Supply type D1010*-046 or D1010*-046/B
Repeater Power Supply type D1012Q, D1012Q-xxx or D1012Q/B, D1012Q-xxx/B
Repeater Power Supply type D1014*, D1014*-xxx or D1014*/B, D1014*-xxx/B
Powered Isolating Driver type D1020*, D1020*-xxx or D1020*/B, D1020*-xxx/B
Powered Isolating Driver type D1021*, D1021*-xxx or D1021*/B, D1021*-xxx/B
Fire/Smoke Detector Interface type D1022*, D1022*-xxx
Switch/Proximity Repeater type D1030*, D1030*-xxx or D1030*/B, D1030*-xxx/B
Switch/Proximity Repeater type D1031*, D1031*-xxx or D1031*/B, D1031*-xxx/B
Switch/Proximity Repeater type D1130*, D1130*-xxx or D1130*/B, D1130*-xxx/B
Switch/Proximity Repeater type D1032*, D1032*-xxx or D1032*/B, D1032*-xxx/B
Switch/Proximity Repeater type D1033*, D1033*-xxx or D1033*/B, D1033*-xxx/B
Switch/Proximity Repeater type D1034*, D1034*-xxx or D1034*/B, D1034*-xxx/B
Frequency isolating repeater type D1035S, D1035S-xxx or D1035S/B, D1035S-xxx/B
Digital Output type D1040Q, D1040Q/B, D1040Q-xxx, D1040Q-xxx/B
 type D1041Q, D1041Q/B, D1041Q-xxx, D1041Q-xxx/B
 type D1042Q, D1042Q/B, D1042Q-xxx, D1042Q-xxx/B
 type D1043Q, D1043Q/B, D1043Q-xxx, D1043Q-xxx/B
Digital Output  type PSD1001, PSD1001/B, PSD1001-xxx, PSD1001-xxx/B
 type PSD1001C, PSD1001C-xxx, PSD1001C/B, PSD1001C-xxx/B
Analogue Signal / Temperature type D1052*, D1052*-xxx or D1052*/B, D1052*-xxx/B;
Converter
Analogue Signal / Temperature type D1053*, D1053*-xxx or D1053*/B, D1053*-xxx/B
Converter
Analogue Signal / Temperature type D1072*, D1072*-xxx or D1072*/B, D1072*-xxx/B
Converter
Analogue Signal / Temperature type D1073*, D1073*-xxx or D1073*/B, D1073*-xxx/B
Converter
Frequency input converter type D1060S, D1060S-xxx or D1060S/B, D1060S-xxx/B
and trip amplifier
Liquid Presence Detector Interface type D1080*, D1080*-xxx or D1080*/B, D1080*-xxx/B
Liquid Presence Detector Interface type D1081*, D1081*-xxx or D1081*/B, D1081*-xxx/B
Liquid Presence Detector Interface type D1180*, D1180*-xxx or D1180*/B, D1180*-xxx/B
In the full designation the “*” is replaced by letters marking details of construction as follows:
 S = single channel S-xxx = single channel
 D = dual channel D-xxx = dual channel
 S/B = single channel, power bus S-xxx/B = single channel, power bus
 D/B = dual channel, power bus  D-xxx/B = dual channel, power bus
 Q = quad channel  Q-xxx/B = quad channel
 Q/B = quad channel, power bus Q-xxx/B = quad channel, power bus
 (Option 'xxx' = non Ex -relevant details of function,
 Option '/B'  = 'power bus' enclosure where applicable)